
$110.70

$124.98

$240.93

$306.05

$160.97

$169.53

$606.50

$643.06

$280.68

$140.34

$19.53

$32.00

$190.00

$190.00

$2.75

$85.00

$85.00

$2.75

$395.00

$425.00

$425.00

$350.00

$375.00

$300.00

$325.00

$350.00

$300.00

$325.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20.00

$50.00

$75.00

$100.00

$25.00

$75.00

$150.00

$75.00

Seal-Decommission - 1, 2 or 3 Family

Seal-Decommission - Not a 1, 2 or 3 Family

Board of Health Readings: 8-20-2024, 9-17-2024, and 10-15-2024

Public Hearing: 10-9-2024, Regulation Adopted: 10-15-2024, Effective Date: 11-1-2024

Campgrounds > 50 sites

Campgrounds > 50 sites, each additional site

Temporary Campgrounds < 50 sites

Temporary Campgrounds > 50 sites

Regulation Establishing Fee Schedules for Food Service Operation and Retail Food Establishment Program, 

Water Program, and Campground Program for 2025-2026 Licensing Period

Conversion Non PWS - Not a 1, 2 or 3 Family*

Temporary Campgrounds > 50 sites, each additional site

Construction - Well - 1, 2, or 3 Family*

Construction - Well - Other than a 1, 2 or 3 Family*

Construction - Pond - Single Family*

Construction - Cistern / Hauled Water - 1, 2, or 3 Family*

Construction - Cistern / Hauled Water - Other than a 1, 2, or 3 Family*

Water Hauler, Each Additional Vehicle Inspection

Temporary Hauled Water Storage Tank*

Alteration - Disconnection

Evaluation of Existing Water System

Issuance of a Variance

Self Sample - Filing & Processing sample results:(plus lab costs)

HD Sample - Collection, Filing, & Processing sample results:(plus lab costs)

Inspection of Water Systems Contractor

Water Hauler Registration, Includes First Vehicle Inspection

Construction - Test Well*

Alteration - 1, 2 or 3 Family*

Alteration - Not a 1, 2 or 3 Family*

Conversion Non PWS - 1, 2 or 3 Family*

Food Service Operations and Retail Food Establishments

Campgrounds

Water

Risk Level I, < 25,000 sq ft

Risk Level II, < 25,000 sq ft

Risk Level III, < 25,000 sq ft

Risk Level IV, < 25,000 sq ft

Risk Level I,  > 25,000 sq ft

Risk Level II,  > 25,000 sq ft

Risk Level III,  > 25,000 sq ft

Risk Level IV, > 25,000 sq ft

High Risk Mobile Operations

Low Risk Mobile Operations

Vending Locations

Temporary Operations

Campgrounds < 50 sites


