## Regulation Establishing Fee Schedules for Food Service Operation and Retail Food Establishment Program, Water Program, and Campground Program for 2025-2026 Licensing Period

Board of Health Readings: 8-20-2024, 9-17-2024, and 10-15-2024 Public Hearing: 10-9-2024, Regulation Adopted: 10-15-2024, Effective Date: 11-1-2024

Food Service Operations and Retail Food Establishments	
Risk Level I, < 25,000 sq ft	\$110.70
Risk Level II, < 25,000 sq ft	\$124.98
Risk Level III, < 25,000 sq ft	\$240.93
Risk Level IV, < 25,000 sq ft	\$306.05
Risk Level I, > 25,000 sq ft	\$160.97
Risk Level II, > 25,000 sq ft	\$169.53
Risk Level III, > 25,000 sq ft	\$606.50
Risk Level IV, > 25,000 sq ft	\$643.06
High Risk Mobile Operations	\$280.68
Low Risk Mobile Operations	\$140.34
Vending Locations	\$19.53
Temporary Operations	\$32.00
Campgrounds	
Campgrounds ≤ 50 sites	\$190.00
Campgrounds > 50 sites	\$190.00
Campgrounds > 50 sites, each additional site	\$2.75
Temporary Campgrounds < 50 sites	\$85.00
Temporary Campgrounds > 50 sites	\$85.00
Temporary Campgrounds > 50 sites, each additional site	\$2.75
Water	
Construction - Well - 1, 2, or 3 Family*	\$395.00
Construction - Well - Other than a 1, 2 or 3 Family*	\$425.00
Construction - Pond - Single Family*	\$425.00
Construction - Cistern / Hauled Water - 1, 2, or 3 Family*	\$350.00
Construction - Cistern / Hauled Water - Other than a 1, 2, or 3 Family*	\$375.00
Construction - Test Well*	\$300.00
Alteration - 1, 2 or 3 Family*	\$325.00
Alteration - Not a 1, 2 or 3 Family*	\$350.00
Conversion Non PWS - 1, 2 or 3 Family*	\$300.00
Conversion Non PWS - Not a 1, 2 or 3 Family*	\$325.00
Seal-Decommission - 1, 2 or 3 Family	\$0.00
Seal-Decommission - Not a 1, 2 or 3 Family	\$0.00
Issuance of a Variance	\$0.00
Self Sample - Filing & Processing sample results:(plus lab costs)	\$20.00
HD Sample - Collection, Filing, & Processing sample results:(plus lab costs)	\$50.00
Inspection of Water Systems Contractor	\$75.00
Water Hauler Registration, Includes First Vehicle Inspection	\$100.00
Water Hauler, Each Additional Vehicle Inspection	\$25.00
Temporary Hauled Water Storage Tank*	\$75.00
Alteration - Disconnection	\$150.00
Evaluation of Existing Water System	\$75.00